

National Mission for Clean Ganga
1st Floor, Major Dhyan Chand National Stadium,
India Gate, New Delhi-110002

Issued Dated 25th July, 2017

Corrigendum No. 04

F.No.A-01/2016-17/015/Vehicle

Tender for hiring of vehicles issued dated 06.07.2017

Bidders are requested to please refer to the amended clauses as mentioned below before quoting their commercial bid by the tenders' due date. **It is to be noted that due date for submission of tenders is extended upto 08.08.2017 upto 1500 Hrs.**

S.No.	Page Ref. No.	Existing Clause and Clause No.	Amended Clause and Clause No.
1	Page 1 of 11	The sealed quotations may be dropped in the box kept at Reception of NMCG by 1500 hrs on 27.7.2017 . The quotations will be opened on 27.7.2017 at 1600 hrs in Conference Room of National Mission for Clean Ganga, 1stFloor, Major Dhyanchand National Stadium, India Gate, New Delhi-110002 in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives, if any, who wish to participate in the bid opening.	The sealed quotations may be dropped in the box kept at Reception of NMCG by 1500 hrs on 08.08.2017 . The quotations will be opened on 08.08.2017 at 1600 hrs in Conference Room of National Mission for Clean Ganga, 1 st Floor, Major Dhyanchand National Stadium, India Gate, New Delhi-110002 in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives, if any, who wish to participate in the bid opening.
2	Page 2 of 11	Para 1. The National Mission for Clean Ganga under Ministry of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation Government of India, New Delhi, invites sealed quotations for Hiring of 05 Mid Size Cars (Sedan upto 1300 cc) and 07 big size Cars (Sedan over 1300 cc) for a period of one	Para 1. The National Mission for Clean Ganga under Ministry of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation Government of India, New Delhi, invites sealed quotations for Hiring of 05 Mid Size Cars (Sedan upto 1300 cc) and 07 big size Cars (Sedan over 1300 cc)

S.No.	Page Ref. No.	Existing Clause and Clause No.	Amended Clause and Clause No.
		year from 01.08.2017 to 31.07.2018.	for a period of one year from 01.09.2017 to 31.08.2018.
3	Page 4 of 11	<p>Clause 9</p> <p>-----</p>	<p>Clause 9.</p> <p>A new Sub Clause (xxxii) is being inserted.</p> <p>NMCG at its discretion reserves the right to hire more number of vehicles in Mid-Size Cars (Sedan upto 1300 cc) and big size Cars (Sedan over 1300 cc)(as against the 5 mid size and 7 big size vehicles respectively) segment at its discretion anytime for any duration during the contract period. The charges for hiring of additional number of vehicles will be same as quoted in the commercial bid as per Form B and Form C of the tender document.</p>